## PINCHBECK PARISH COUNCIL



Mrs. B. Camps ♦ Parish Clerk, 4 Rotten Row, ♦ Pinchbeck, Spalding, ♦ Lincs. PE11 3RH Telephone/Fax - 01775 724348 Email: pinchbeckparish@btconnect.com

10<sup>th</sup> January 2018

You are invited to attend an Extra-Ordinary Meeting of Pinchbeck Parish Council to be held at the Pinchbeck Community Hub & Library, Knight Street, Pinchbeck on Monday 15<sup>th</sup> January 2018 commencing at 7.30 p.m.

Emma Beavis

Emma Beavis Chairman

## AGENDA

1	Apologies for Absence
2	Declaration of Interest from Members
3	To discuss and reply to a letter from the Parochial Church Council for the Parish of St. Mary's Church, Pinchbeck relating to the responsibility of the Pinchbeck Churchyard including the wall.
4	Blue Gowt Allotment Field – Discuss the use of the field whilst drawings/plans etc drawn up for proposed new burial ground.
5	Circulation of Standing Orders and new Parish Council Policy Documents in preparation for Adoption by the Parish Council at the forthcoming Full Council Meeting scheduled for 29 <sup>th</sup> January 2018.
6	Preparing for General Data Protection Regulations and appointment of Data Protection Officer.
7.	Update and receiving correspondence from Parish Council Solicitors regarding the Sale of Land – Six House Bank/Dovehirne Drain
8.	To consider following planning application as follows: H14-01187-17 - Former Glen Farrow Premises, Off Spalding Road – Demolition and the erection of residential development.
	To consider the Appeal to the Planning Inspectorate relating to the original Planning Application: H14-0925-17 – Munro Medical, Church Walk – Extension to existing